South Carolina

)

Legislature
February 09, 2026, 02:57:44 pm

Session 115 - (2003-2004)

S*0469 Concurrent Resolution, By Grooms and Branton
Summary: Dorchester County, Clement Singleton, Sr., Highway named

A CONCURRENT RESOLUTION TO REQUEST THE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION TO NAME THE PORTION
OF SOUTH CAROLINA HIGHWAY 61 IN DORCHESTER COUNTY FROM WALTERBORO ROAD TO THE
SOUTHERNMOST INTERSECTION OF OLD BEECH HILL ROAD AND HIGHWAY 61 IN MEMORY OF CLEMENT
SINGLETON, SR. AND INSTALL APPROPRIATE MARKERS OR SIGNS ALONG THE ROAD INDICATING THIS
DESIGNATION IN RECOGNITION OF MR. SINGLETON'S YEARS OF HARD WORK AND SERVICE TO HIS COMMUNITY
AND THIS STATE.

03/11/03
03/11/03
03/25/03
03/26/03
03/27/03
03/27/03
03/31/03
04/01/03
04/01/03
04/02/03
04/03/03

Senate
Senate
Senate

Senate
Senate

House
House
House
House

Introduced SJ-6

Referred to Committee on Transportation SJ-6

Committee report: Favorable Transportation SJ-4

Scrivener's error corrected

Amended SJ-81

Adopted, sent to House SJ-81

Scrivener's error corrected

Introduced HJ-13

Referred to Committee on Invitations and Memorial Resolutions HJ-13
Committee report: Favorable Invitations and Memorial Resolutions HJ-47
Adopted, returned to Senate with concurrence HJ-29

Page 1 of 1



