

Session 115 - (2003-2004)

S*0469 Concurrent Resolution, By Grooms and Branton

Summary: Dorchester County, Clement Singleton, Sr., Highway named

A CONCURRENT RESOLUTION TO REQUEST THE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION TO NAME THE PORTION OF SOUTH CAROLINA HIGHWAY 61 IN DORCHESTER COUNTY FROM WALTERBORO ROAD TO THE SOUTHERNMOST INTERSECTION OF OLD BEECH HILL ROAD AND HIGHWAY 61 IN MEMORY OF CLEMENT SINGLETON, SR. AND INSTALL APPROPRIATE MARKERS OR SIGNS ALONG THE ROAD INDICATING THIS DESIGNATION IN RECOGNITION OF MR. SINGLETON'S YEARS OF HARD WORK AND SERVICE TO HIS COMMUNITY AND THIS STATE.

03/11/03	Senate	Introduced SJ-6
03/11/03	Senate	Referred to Committee on Transportation SJ-6
03/25/03	Senate	Committee report: Favorable Transportation SJ-4
03/26/03		Scrivener's error corrected
03/27/03	Senate	Amended SJ-81
03/27/03	Senate	Adopted, sent to House SJ-81
03/31/03		Scrivener's error corrected
04/01/03	House	Introduced HJ-13
04/01/03	House	Referred to Committee on Invitations and Memorial Resolutions HJ-13
04/02/03	House	Committee report: Favorable Invitations and Memorial Resolutions HJ-47
04/03/03	House	Adopted, returned to Senate with concurrence HJ-29